#### 503396319 07/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3442944

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| YICK FAI CHAN | 07/02/2015     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | DURAFLEX HONG KONG LIMITED                                        |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 15/F., TERN CENTRE, TOWER 1, 237 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, SHEUNG WAN |
| City:           | HONG KONG                                                         |
| State/Country:  | HONG KONG                                                         |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29533157 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

charles\_ho@barron-young.com Email:

B.Y.I.P., LTD Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

HONG KONG, HONG KONG Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | STD-1518-USDS |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHARLES S. HO |
| SIGNATURE:              | /charles ho/  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/16/2015    |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment STD-1518-USDS (00370893)#page1.tif

**PATENT** 503396319

**REEL: 036126 FRAME: 0408** 

| Whereas, the A                                                                                                                |                                                                                                | - Patent Ap <sub>l</sub>                                                                                   | olication                                                                                                  | Docket Nu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | mber: <u>STD-1518-USDS</u>                                                                                                                |                                                            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                               | ssignor, co                                                                                    | mprising the follow                                                                                        | ing named inv                                                                                              | entors:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                           |                                                            |
| ASSIGNOR(s)/<br>INVENTOR(s)                                                                                                   | Yick Fa                                                                                        | l Chan                                                                                                     |                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                           |                                                            |
| made an inventi                                                                                                               | on entitled:                                                                                   | Sliding Clip Bu                                                                                            | ckle                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                           |                                                            |
| for which an app<br>(Select one of the                                                                                        |                                                                                                | Letters Patent of I                                                                                        | he United Sta                                                                                              | es:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                           |                                                            |
| ⊠ is execute<br>□ was filed i                                                                                                 | d concurre<br>n the U.S. F                                                                     | ntly herewith<br>Patent and Traden<br>ation Serial No.: _                                                  | nark Office on                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                           |                                                            |
|                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                | Duraflex Hong I                                                                                            | Cong Limited                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                           |                                                            |
| ASSIGNEE<br>(Full Name, Add<br>Country)                                                                                       | ress and                                                                                       | 15/F., Tern Centre, Tower 1, 237 Queen's Road Central, Sheung Wan<br>Hong Kong                             |                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                           |                                                            |
| is desirous of ac<br>obtained therefo                                                                                         | quiring our                                                                                    | entire right, title a                                                                                      | nd interest in a                                                                                           | nd to said inve                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | ntion and the Letters Pa                                                                                                                  | lent to be                                                 |
| successors and<br>for Letters Pater<br>rights to claim pr                                                                     | assigns, the<br>office the said in<br>fority based                                             | a full and exclusive<br>vention, including                                                                 | e right, title and<br>all divisions, c<br>Letters Patent                                                   | i interest in and<br>ontinuations, a<br>including reiss                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | ns and transfers to Assig<br>to said invention, all ap<br>nd continuations-in-part<br>ues, to be obtained then<br>ereto.                  | plications<br>thereof. all                                 |
| Acciona                                                                                                                       | r hereby wa                                                                                    | rrants that no ass<br>would conflict with                                                                  | ignment, sale,<br>this Assignm                                                                             | agreement or a                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | encumbrance has been d                                                                                                                    |                                                            |
| made or entered                                                                                                               | BRIGHT WINCH                                                                                   |                                                                                                            |                                                                                                            | SKK.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                           | or will be                                                 |
| made or entered<br>Assignor<br>a legal represen<br>possession, rela<br>thereto, to execu                                      | r agrees it s<br>tative there<br>ting to the r<br>ite all instru                               | of, to supply all inf<br>naking and practic<br>ments proper to p                                           | ind, upon requi<br>ormation and one<br>of said inver<br>atent the inver                                    | est of the Assignation of the control of the contro | inee or its successors or<br>ch the Assignor has kno<br>n any legal proceeding r<br>ed States of America an<br>or to carry out the intent | assigns or<br>wiedge or<br>elating<br>d foreion            |
| made or entered<br>Assignor<br>a legal represen<br>possession, rela<br>thereto, to execu<br>countries in the re<br>nstrument. | r agrees it s<br>tative there<br>ting to the r<br>ite all instru<br>name of the                | of, to supply all inf<br>naking and practic<br>ments proper to p                                           | ind, upon requi<br>ormation and or<br>se of said inver<br>atent the inver<br>execute all ins               | est of the Assignation of white of white of white of the Unite of the Unite of the Uniter of the Uni | inee or its successors or<br>th the Assignor has kno<br>n any legal proceeding r<br>ed States of America an<br>ar to carry out the intent | assigns or<br>wiedge or<br>elating<br>d foreion            |
| made or entered Assignor a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu countries in the r nstrument.                    | r agrees it s<br>tative there<br>ting to the r<br>ite all instru<br>name of the<br>is whereof, | of, to supply all inf<br>naking and practic<br>ments proper to p<br>Assignee, and to                       | ind, upon requi<br>ormation and a<br>se of said inver<br>atent the inver<br>execute all ins<br>executed on | est of the Assignation of white of white of white of the Unite of the Unite of the Uniter of the Uni | inee or its successors or<br>ch the Assignor has kno<br>n any legal proceeding r<br>ed States of America an<br>er to carry out the intent | assigns or<br>wiedge or<br>elating<br>d foreion            |
| made or entered Assignor a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu countries in the re- instrument.                 | r agrees it s tative there ting to the r ite all instru name of the is whereof,  Typed or      | of, to supply all inf<br>naking and practic<br>ments proper to p<br>Assignee, and to<br>this Assignment is | ind, upon requi<br>ormation and a<br>se of said inver<br>atent the inver<br>execute all ins<br>executed on | est of the Assignation, to testify inton, to testify inton in the United International | inee or its successors or<br>ch the Assignor has kno<br>n any legal proceeding r<br>ed States of America an<br>er to carry out the intent | assigns or<br>wiedge or<br>elating<br>d foreign<br>of this |

PATENT REEL: 036126 FRAME: 0409

**RECORDED: 07/16/2015**